SaHiL

DIRECTORATE OF THE DEVELOPING CASTES WELFARE
GUJARAT STATE, GANDHINAGAR
REVENUE SCHEME WISE PROGRESS May 2025 Ending

(Proacive Discloser Information) (Rs.In Carore) 01/05/2025
Sr. No.and Name of the Iltem/ Scheme Year of Outlay Revise [Expenditure
No scheme starting Eastimate
the
scheme
1 2 3 4 5 7
1 |OBC-1
Incentive for Pre Matric |[BCK-76: Pre SSC Scholarship Std. IX to X 1978 0.0000 0.0000
Education to OBC BCK-77: Scholarship to SEBC students of Std. | 1981 215.0000 0.0000 5.2788
studetns [ to IV
BCK-85: Free Uniform in Std. I to VIII 1978 225.0000 0.0000 5.6998
Free Clothes to Students Studying in 2025 14.1300 0.0000 0.0000
BALWATIKA (New Schemes)
BCK-97: Sarswati sadhana yojna Free Cycle in 1999 77.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Sid 1Y
2 |OBC-2
Incentive for Post Matric |BCK-82 State Scholarship for higher secondary | 1978 0.0200 0.0000 0.0000
Education to OBC students.
studetns . -
BCK-83 State Scholarship for students in 1978 0.0200 0.0000 0.0000
Technical Diploma and Professional courses
BCK-78-81 State scholarship for post SSC 1978 0.0200 0.0000
Girls & Boys Students (Merge 78-81 in 2025-26)| 2025-26
BCK-79 Increase in Food Bill for Medical and 1992 9.0000 0.0000 0.3739
Engineering students
BCK-80 F.A. for Purchase of Equipment for 1999 1.5300 0.0000 0.0153
Medical and Engineering students.
BCK-87 Development and maintenance of 1982 0.0300 0.0000 0.0000
Book Bank for student.
BCK-98 Scholarship to student of SEBC for 2000 0.8500 0.0000 0.0067
M.phil. & PhD
BCK-352: Tution Incentive 2014 10.0000 0.0000 0.2730
BCK-353: Free Tablet 2014 0.5000 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-96: Award of Prizes in Std. 10th and 12th 1991 0.5500 0.0000 0.0000
5 [PM Young Achievers 42 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 0.0000
Scholorship Award Student Std. 9 to 10 (60% CSS) 80.0000
Scheme for Vibrant India 43 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 0.0000
for OBC's and Other (PM - Fre Metric scholorship tor ’ ' :
YASASVI) Student Std. 9 to 10 (40% State) 2022-23 68.0000
Pre Metric Scholorship for (44 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 5.5000
SEBC, EBC & DNT Student |Student Std. 9 to 10 (100% Add. state) 22.0000
6 |PM Young Achievers 45 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 0.0000
Scholorship Award Scheme Student (60% CSS) 110.0000
for Vibrant India for OBC's
and Other (PM YASASVI) 46 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 0.0000
Post Metric Scholarship for ~ |Student (40% State) 2022-23 140.0000
SEBC, EBC & DNT Student : :
47 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT 0.0000 25.0000
Student (100% Add. state) 100.0000
5 |OBC-5
Grant In Aid to Voluntary |BCK-88: GIA Hostel 1978 141.0000 0.0000 7.6586
Organization (NGO) for (BCK-89: Boys GIA Hostel Building Construction | 1978 0.0800 0.0000 0.0000
Hostel and Ashram BCK-90: Girls GIA Hostel Building Construction | 1978 0.0400/  0.0000 0.0000
Shala BCK-94: GIA Ashram Shala 1978 | 126.1000]  0.0000]  17.6013
6 |OBC-6
Residential facilities in BCK-95: Govt. Hostel 1987 15.0000 0.0000 6.2861
Govt. hostels and Nivasi |Samras Hostel 2016 40.0000 0.0000 5.0000
Shala BCK-91: Residential Schools 1990 36.1800]  0.0000 7.5975
BCK-131: Residential Schools for Agariya students 1994 5.0000 0.0000 0.9672
7 |OBC-7
Financial Assistance for [BCK-100: Manav Garima 1995 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
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Self Employment BCK-100: Heritage Artisans 1995 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
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9 |OBC-9
Training for Skill BCK-105: Pre Examination Training Centre 1978 30.0000 0.0000 1.4106
Development
P BCK-104: Tailoring Training Centre 1978 0.3800 0.0000 0.0637
BCK-106: Computer Training to O.B.C Students| 1999 0.0100 0.0000 0.0157
BCK-107: Stipend to IAS / IPS 1990 0.2500 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-354: Training to Gujcat, Neet, JEE,PMT 2014 6.0000 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-355: Training to Nift, NLU, Cept 2014 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000
10 |OBC-10
Gujarat Backward Class |Amministrative Grant 1987 0.2500 0.0000 0.0000
Development Corporation
Interest Subsidy to SEBC for educational and 2025 18.0100 0.0000 0.0000
self-employment (New Schemes
Backwardcalss)
11 |OBC-11
Gujarat Gopalak Amministrative Grant 2000 1.5000 0.0000 0.0000
Development Corporation
12 |OBC-12
Gujarat Thakore & Koli  |BCK-296: Amministrative Grant 1997 1.6500 0.0000 0.0000
Development Corporation
13 |OBC-13
Madical Assistance for |BCK-116: Medical Aid 1985 30.0000 0.0000 7.5000
14 |OBC-14
Pandit Dindayal BCK-298: Housing Subsidy 1979 225.0000 0.0000 14.1165
lLlnadhyviav: Awvnine Vaiana
15 |OBC-15
Special Plan for the BCK-122: Khas Plan 1989 6.7500 0.0000 0.0000
Identified by SEBC in Scheme
ldontifyy Taliillka
16 |OBC-16
Financial Assistance for |BCK-123: Mameru Scheme 1995 70.0000 0.0000 14.0068
Social Intregration and  [BCK-125: Samuh Lagn Yojana 1998 7.0000 0.0000 1.0588
Development : :
BCK-121: Social Education Camp 1979 0.1500 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-299: Ravishanker Maharaj Award 2004 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-300: Nalanda award 2004 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Gujarat Unreserved Guj. Unreserved Educationally and 2017 3.3200 0.0000 0.0000
Educational & Economically Development Corporation
Economical
Development Corporation
(Administrative Grant-
2225\
Educational Incentive Educational Incentive assistant to unreserved 2024-25 100.0000 0.0000 0.0000
assistant to unreserved [communities
communities
OBC-18
18 |Strengthening of BCK-126: Prachark 1978 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Administrative
Machinery at All Level BCK-127: Establishment Expenditure 1990 41.0200 0.0000 5.2258
BCK-317: Information, Education & 2011 10.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Communication
2251 Information BCK-317: Information Technology 1988 0.6700 0.0000 0.0100

Technology
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WELFARE OF NOMADIC & DENOTIFIED TRIBES
1 [DNT-1
Incentives for Pre- BCK-136: Scholarship to Std. | to VIII 1972 35.0000 0.0000 1.6159
Metric Education '
BCK-136: Scholarship to Std.IX to X 1972 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-140: Free Uniform in Std. I to VIII 1972 41.0000 0.0000 1.8393
Free Clothes to Students Studying in BALWATIKA | 2025-26 2.7000 0.0000
(New Schemes)
BCK-356: Talent Pool Scheme 1972 1.0000 0.0000 0.4220
2 |DNT-2
Incentives for Post BCK-139: Scholarship for Technical and 1972 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Matric Education Professional Courses
BCK-137-138 State scholarship for post SSC 1978 0.0200 0.0000 0.0000
Girls & Boys Students 2025-26
BCK-142: Book Bank 1972 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-325: Scholarship in Self Finance Colleges | 2012 30.0000 0.0000 1.2031
Increase in Food Bill for Medical and 2024 0.3500 0.0000 0.0150
Engineering students
3 [DNT-3
Grant In Aid to voluntary [BCK-143: GIA Hostel 1972 0.2500 0.0000 0.0000
organization (NGO) for - —
Hostel and Ashram BCK-144..Boys GIA Hostel Building 1972 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Shala BCK-145: GIA Ashrma Shala 1972 10.2100 0.0000 1.1706
4 |DNT-4
Financial assistance for |BCK-146: Manav Garima 1995 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Self Employment
5 |DNT-5
Training for Skill BCK-148: Tailoring Training Centre 1972 0.0200 0.0000 0.0000
Development
6 |DNT-6
Medical Assistance for |BCK-149: Medical Aid 1985 0.7500 0.0000 0.1875
Poor Patients
7 |DNT-7
Pandit Dindayal BCK-151: Housing Subsidy 1991 40.0000 0.0000 2.5460
Upadhyay Awas Yojana
8 |DNT-8
Gujarat Nomadic & De BCK-357: Administrative Grant 2015 1.2500 0.0000 0.0000
notofied Tribe
Developing Corporation
WELFARE OF MINORITIES
1 |[MNT-1
Incentives for Pre- BCK-76: Scholarship to Std.I to VIII 1978 25.0000 0.0000 1.0932
Metric Education BCK-76: Scholarship to Std.IX to X 1978 0.0000 0.0000
BCK-85: Free Uniform in Std. | to VIII 1985 27.0000 0.0000 1.2445
Free Clothes to Students Studying in 1978 2.2700 0.0000 0.0000
BALWATIKA (New Schemes) 2025-26
2 |[MNT-2
Incentives for Post BCK-82: Scholarship for Higher Secnondary 1978 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Matric Education : :
BCK-83: Scholarship for Technical and 1978 0.2400 0.0000 0.0000

Professional Courses
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4

MNT-3

Govt. of India's Pre-
metric scholarship for
Minority Students
(Administrative
Expenditure)

BCK-289E Centrally Sponsored Scheme Pre-
merit scholarship for students belonging to the
Minority Communities (100% CSS)

2007

0.1000

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-4

Govt. of India's Post-
metric Scholarship for
Mino. Students (100%

FaYaYall

BCK-81E: Post matric scholarship to Minority
students

2007

0.1000

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-5

Merit Cum Means
Scholarship for
Professional and Tech.
Courses for Minority
students (100% CSS)

BCK-82A: Merit Cum Means Scholarship for
Minority students

2007

0.1000

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-6

Grant In Aid to voluntary
organization (NGO) for

Hnectal

BCK-88: Hostel

1978

0.0200

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-7

Financia Assistance for
Self Employment

BCK-100: Manav Garima

1995

0.0100

0.0000

0.0000

Milk Cattle Scheme

0.0200

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-8

Training for Skill
Development

BCK-108: Tailoring Training Centre

1978

0.0100

0.0000

0.0000

MNT-9

Gujarat Minority Finance
&
Development.

BCK-291: Amministrative Grant

2005

2.2500

0.0000

0.0000

10

MNT-10

Strengthening of
Administrative
machinery at all level

Establishment Expenditure

1990

0.4000

0.0000

0.0310

11

MNT-11

Multi Sectoral
Development
Programme for
Minorities (60% CSS)

Multi Sectoral Development Programme for
Minorities

2008

5.0000

0.0000

0.0000
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(Proacive Discloser Information) (Rs.In Carore) 01/05/2025
Sr. No.and Name of the Item/ Scheme Year of Outlay Revise [Expenditure
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the
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1 2 3 4 5 7
CAPITAL SCHEME WISE PROGRESS
1 |OBC-19
Share capital to Gujarat BCK-295 Share capital Contribution to Backward 1987 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Backward Class Class Development Corporation
Development Corporation
2> |OBC-20
Share capital to Gujarat BCK-111 Share capital Contribution to Gujarat 2000 0.0100 0.0000 0.0000
Gopalak Development Gopalak Vikas Corporation
Corporation
3 |OBC-21
Share Capital to Gujarat BCK-292 Share capital Contribution to Gujarat 1988 1.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Thakore and Koli Thakore and Koli Vikas Nigam
Devlopment Corporation
4225 - Information 4225 - Information Technology 2024 13.5500 0.0000 0.0000
Technology
Gujarat Unreserved Share Capital to Gujarat Unreserved 2017 5.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Educational & Educationally and Economically Development
Economical Corporation
Development Corporation
(Share Capital 4225)
4 |OBC-22
Loans for Educational, BCK-84 : Commercial Pilot Training Loan 1998 1.2500 0.0000 0.0000
Economical Development
BCK-99 Loan to Students for Higher Studies in 1991 82.0000 0.0000 10.3500
Foreign Countries
5 |OBC-23
Loans to Gujarat BCK-108C Loans to Gujarat Thakore and Koli 1997 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Thakore & Kaoli Vikas Nigam (Loan for NBCFDC)
Development
Corporation for Matching
share in National
Bakward Class Finance
and Development
Corporation
6 |OBC-24
Loans to Gujarat BCK-113 : Loans to Gujarat Backward Class 1997 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
Backward Class Development Corporation and its matching
Development share in National Backward Class Finance and
Corporation for matching |Development Corporation
share in National
Bakward Class Finance
and Development
Corporation
(Loan for NBCFDC)
2 |OBC-25
Loans to Gujarat BCK-297 Loan. to Gujarat Gopalak 2000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

Gopalak Development
Corporation for Matching
Share in National
Bakward Class Finance
and Development
Corporation

(Loan for NBCFDC)

Devlopment Corporation for matching share in
NBCFDC
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2

3

4

5

Loan to various
Corporation for Self
employement and
Educational Schemes

Loan to various Corporation for Self
employement and Educational Schemes

2024

200.0000

0.0000

0.0000

Loans to Gujarat Been
Anamat Educationally
and Economically
Development Corporation

Loans to Gujarat Unreserved Educationally and
Economically Development Corporation - 6225

2017

500.0000

0.0000

0.0000

OBC-26

0.0000

0.0000

Construction of
Government Hostel and
Residential School
including Maintenance &
Repairing of Govrnment
Building

BCK-92: Construction of Hostel

1980

BCK-93 : Construction of Residential Schools

1986

BCK-95 : Maintenance of Govrnment Building

0.0000

50.3700

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

DNT-9

Share capital to Gujarat
Nomadic & De notofied
Tribe Development
Corporation

BCK-357 : Share Capital

2015

1.0000

0.0000

0.0000

11

DNT-11

Loan to Nomedic &
DeNotified TribeDev.
Cor. for Matching share
in National Backward
Class Finance and
Development
Corporation.

Loan for NBCFDC

2015

0.0000

0.0000

0.0000

12

MNT-12

Share capital to National
Minority Finance &
Development Corporation

BCK-293 : Share Capital

2000

0.0200

0.0000

0.0000

13

MNT-13

Share capital to Gujarat
Minority Finance &
Development Corporation

BCK-109 : Share Capital

2000

0.0100

0.0000

0.0000

14

MNT-14

Loan to Gujarat Minority
Finance and
Development
Corporation for matching
share in National
Minorities Finance and
Development Corporation

BCK-110 : Loan for NMFDC

2000

0.4500

0.0000

0.0000




