## DIRECTORATE OF THE DEVELOPING CASTES WELFARE GUJARAT STATE, GANDHINAGAR REVENUE SCHEME WISE PROGRESS May 2025 Ending

(Proacive Discloser Information)

(Rs.In Carore)

01/05/2025

Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting the scheme	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure
1	2	3	4	5		7
1	OBC-1					
	Incentive for Pre Matric	BCK-76: Pre SSC Scholarship Std. IX to X	1978		0.0000	0.0000
	Education to OBC studetns	BCK-77: Scholarship to SEBC students of Std. I to IIIV	1981	215.0000	0.0000	5.2788
		BCK-85: Free Uniform in Std. I to VIII	1978	225.0000	0.0000	5.6998
		Free Clothes to Students Studying in BALWATIKA (New Schemes)	2025	14.1300	0.0000	0.0000
	ODC 2	BCK-97: Sarswati sadhana yojna Free Cycle in	1999	77.0000	0.0000	0.0000
2	OBC-2 Incentive for Post Matric Education to OBC	BCK-82 State Scholarship for higher secondary students.	1978	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
	studetns	BCK-83 State Scholarship for students in Technical Diploma and Professional courses	1978	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-78-81 State scholarship for post SSC Girls & Boys Students (Merge 78-81 in 2025-26)	1978 2025-26	0.0200	0.0000	
		BCK-79 Increase in Food Bill for Medical and Engineering students	1992	9.0000	0.0000	0.3739
		BCK-80 F.A. for Purchase of Equipment for Medical and Engineering students.	1999	1.5300	0.0000	0.0153
		BCK-87 Development and maintenance of Book Bank for student.	1982	0.0300	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-98 Scholarship to student of SEBC for M.phil. & PhD	2000	0.8500	0.0000	0.0067
		BCK-352: Tution Incentive	2014	10.0000	0.0000	0.2730
		BCK-353: Free Tablet	2014	0.5000	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-96: Award of Prizes in Std. 10th and 12th	1991	0.5500	0.0000	0.0000
5	PM Young Achievers Scholorship Award Scheme for Vibrant India	42 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student Std. 9 to 10 (60% CSS)		80.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	for OBC's and Other (PM YASASVI)	43 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student Std. 9 to 10 (40% State)	2022-23	68.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student	44 - Pre Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student Std. 9 to 10 (100% Add. state)		22.0000	0.0000	5.5000
6	PM Young Achievers Scholorship Award Scheme for Vibrant India for OBC's	45 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student (60% CSS)		110.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	and Other (PM YASASVI) Post Metric Scholarship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student	46 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student (40% State)	2022-23	140.0000	0.0000	0.0000
		47 - Post Metric Scholorship for SEBC, EBC & DNT Student (100% Add. state)		100.0000	0.0000	25.0000
5	OBC-5					
	Grant In Aid to Voluntary	BCK-88: GIA Hostel	1978	141.0000		
	Organization (NGO) for Hostel and Ashram	BCK-89: Boys GIA Hostel Building Construction	1978	0.0800		
	Shala	BCK-90: Girls GIA Hostel Building Construction	1978	0.0400		
		BCK-94: GIA Ashram Shala	1978	126.1000	0.0000	17.6013
6	OBC-6	BCK 05: Court Hootel	1987	4E 0000	0.0000	6.0004
	Residential facilities in Govt. hostels and Nivasi	BCK-95: Govt. Hostel Samras Hostel	2016	15.0000 40.0000		
	Shala	BCK-91: Residential Schools	1990	36.1800		
		BCK-131: Residential Schools for Agariya students	1994	5.0000		
7	OBC-7					
	Financial Assistance for	BCK-100: Manav Garima	1995	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000

## (Proacive Discloser Information)

(Rs.In Carore)

01/05/2025

Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting the scheme	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure
1	2	3	4	5		7
	Self Employment	BCK-100: Heritage Artisans	1995	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000

SaHiL

Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting the scheme	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure
1	2	3	4	5		7
9	OBC-9					
	Training for Skill	BCK-105: Pre Examination Training Centre	1978	30.0000	0.0000	1.4106
	Development	BCK-104: Tailoring Training Centre	1978	0.3800	0.0000	0.0637
		BCK-106: Computer Training to O.B.C Students	1999	0.0100	0.0000	0.0157
		BCK-107: Stipend to IAS / IPS	1990	0.2500	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-354: Training to Gujcat, Neet, JEE,PMT	2014	6.0000	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-355: Training to Nift, NLU, Cept	2014	1.0000	0.0000	0.0000
10	OBC-10					
	Gujarat Backward Class	Amministrative Grant	1987	0.2500	0.0000	0.0000
	Development Corporation	Interest Subsidy to SEBC for educational and self-employment (New Schemes Backwardcalss)	2025	18.0100	0.0000	0.0000
11	OBC-11					
	Gujarat Gopalak Development Corporation	Amministrative Grant	2000	1.5000	0.0000	0.0000
12	OBC-12					
	Gujarat Thakore & Koli Development Corporation	BCK-296: Amministrative Grant	1997	1.6500	0.0000	0.0000
13	OBC-13					
	Madical Assistance for	BCK-116: Medical Aid	1985	30.0000	0.0000	7.5000
14	OBC-14					
	Pandit Dindayal	BCK-298: Housing Subsidy	1979	225.0000	0.0000	14.1165
15	OBC-15					
	Special Plan for the Identified by SEBC in	BCK-122: Khas Plan Scheme	1989	6.7500	0.0000	0.0000
16	OBC-16 Financial Assistance for	BCK-123: Mameru Scheme	1995	70.0000	0.0000	14.0068
	Social Intregration and	BCK-125: Samuh Lagn Yojana	1998	7.0000		
	Development	BCK-121: Social Education Camp	1979	0.1500		
		BCK-299: Ravishanker Maharaj Award	2004	0.0100		
		DON 200. Navionalikoi Waharaj / Wara		0.0100	0.000	0.0000
		BCK-300: Nalanda award	2004	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
	Gujarat Unreserved Educational & Economical Development Corporation (Administrative Grant-	Guj. Unreserved Educationally and Economically Development Corporation	2017	3.3200	0.0000	0.0000
	Educational Incentive assistant to unreserved communities	Educational Incentive assistant to unreserved communities	2024-25	100.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	OBC-18					
18	Strengthening of Administrative	BCK-126: Prachark	1978	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
	Machinery at All Level	BCK-127: Establishment Expenditure	1990	41.0200	0.0000	5.2258
		BCK-317: Information, Education & Communication	2011	10.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	2251 Information Technology	BCK-317: Information Technology	1988	0.6700	0.0000	0.0100

Sr.	No.and Name of the	Item/ Scheme	Year of	Outlay	Revise	Expenditure
No	scheme	item/ Scheme	starting the scheme	Outlay	Eastimate	Experiantare
1	2	3	4	5		7
	WELFARE OF NOMADIO	& DENOTIFIED TRIBES	•			
1	DNT-1					
	Incentives for Pre- Metric Education	BCK-136: Scholarship to Std. I to VIII	1972	35.0000	0.0000	1.6159
	INCINC Education	BCK-136: Scholarship to Std.IX to X	1972		0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-140: Free Uniform in Std. I to VIII	1972	41.0000	0.0000	1.8393
		Free Clothes to Students Studying in BALWATIKA (New Schemes)	2025-26	2.7000	0.0000	
		BCK-356: Talent Pool Scheme	1972	1.0000	0.0000	0.4220
2	DNT-2					
	Incentives for Post Matric Education	BCK-139: Scholarship for Technical and Professional Courses	1972	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-137-138 State scholarship for post SSC Girls & Boys Students	1978 2025-26	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-142: Book Bank	1972	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-325: Scholarship in Self Finance Colleges	2012	30.0000	0.0000	1.2031
		Increase in Food Bill for Medical and Engineering students	2024	0.3500	0.0000	0.0150
3	DNT-3					
	Grant In Aid to voluntary	BCK-143: GIA Hostel	1972	0.2500	0.0000	0.0000
	organization (NGO) for Hostel and Ashram	BCK-144: Boys GIA Hostel Building	1972	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
	Shala	BCK-145: GIA Ashrma Shala	1972	10.2100	0.0000	1.1706
4	DNT-4					
	Financial assistance for Self Employment	BCK-146: Manav Garima	1995	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
5	DNT-5					
	Training for Skill Development	BCK-148: Tailoring Training Centre	1972	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
6	DNT-6	DOK 440: Madical Aid	1005	0.7500	0.0000	0.4075
	Medical Assistance for Poor Patients	BCK-149: Medical Aid	1985	0.7500	0.0000	0.1875
7	DNT-7 Pandit Dindayal	BCK-151: Housing Subsidy	1991	40.0000	0.0000	2.5460
	Upadhyay Awas Yojana	DOIN-101. Housing Oubsidy	1001		0.0000	2.5400
8	DNT-8 Gujarat Nomadic & De notofied Tribe	BCK-357: Administrative Grant	2015	1.2500	0.0000	0.0000
	Developing Corporation					
	WELFARE OF	MINORITIES				
1	MNT-1					
	Incentives for Pre-	BCK-76: Scholarship to Std.I to VIII	1978	25.0000	0.0000	1.0932
	Metric Education	BCK-76: Scholarship to Std.IX to X	1978		0.0000	0.0000
		BCK-85: Free Uniform in Std. I to VIII	1985	27.0000	0.0000	_
		Free Clothes to Students Studying in BALWATIKA (New Schemes)	1978 2025-26	2.2700	0.0000	0.0000
2	MNT-2					
	Incentives for Post Matric Education	BCK-82: Scholarship for Higher Secnondary  BCK-83: Scholarship for Technical and	1978 1978	0.0100	0.0000	
		Professional Courses	1970	0.2400	0.0000	0.0000

## (Proacive Discloser Information)

(Rs.In Carore)

01/05/2025

5

Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure
			the scheme			
1	2	3	4	5		7
3	MNT-3					
	Govt. of India's Pre- metric scholarship for Minority Students (Administrative Expenditure)	BCK-289E Centrally Sponsored Scheme Premerit scholarship for students belonging to the Minority Communities (100% CSS)	2007	0.1000	0.0000	0.0000
4	MNT-4					
	Govt. of India's Post- metric Scholarship for Mino. Students (100%	BCK-81E: Post matric scholarship to Minority students	2007	0.1000	0.0000	0.0000
5	MNT-5					
	Merit Cum Means Scholarship for Professional and Tech. Courses for Minority students (100% CSS)	BCK-82A: Merit Cum Means Scholarship for Minority students	2007	0.1000	0.0000	0.0000
6	MNT-6					
	Grant In Aid to voluntary organization (NGO) for	BCK-88: Hostel	1978	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
7	MNT-7					
	Financia Assistance for Self Employment	BCK-100: Manav Garima	1995	0.0100		
	Cell Employment	Milk Cattle Scheme		0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
8	MNT-8		1070		0.0000	0.0000
	Training for Skill Development	BCK-108: Tailoring Training Centre	1978	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
9	MNT-9					
	Gujarat Minority Finance & Development.	BCK-291: Amministrative Grant	2005	2.2500	0.0000	0.0000
10	MNT-10					
	Strengthening of Administrative machinery at all level	Establishment Expenditure	1990	0.4000	0.0000	0.0310
11	MNT-11					
	Multi Sectoral Development Programme for Minorities (60% CSS)	Multi Sectoral Development Programme for Minorities	2008	5.0000	0.0000	0.0000

	(Proactive Discloser Information)					5/2025	
Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting the scheme	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure	
1	2	3	4	5		7	
	CAPITAL SCHEME WISE PROGRESS						
1	OBC-19						
	Share capital to Gujarat Backward Class Development Corporation	BCK-295 Share capital Contribution to Backward Class Development Corporation	1987	2.0000	0.0000	0.0000	
2	OBC-20						
3	Share capital to Gujarat Gopalak Development Corporation OBC-21	BCK-111 Share capital Contribution to Gujarat Gopalak Vikas Corporation	2000	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000	
3	Share Capital to Gujarat Thakore and Koli Devlopment Corporation	BCK-292 Share capital Contribution to Gujarat Thakore and Koli Vikas Nigam	1988	1.0000	0.0000	0.0000	
	4225 - Information Technology	4225 - Information Technology	2024	13.5500	0.0000	0.0000	
	Gujarat Unreserved Educational & Economical Development Corporation (Share Capital 4225)	Share Capital to Gujarat Unreserved Educationally and Economically Development Corporation	2017	5.0000	0.0000	0.0000	
4	OBC-22						
	Loans for Educational,	BCK-84 : Commercial Pilot Training Loan	1998	1.2500	0.0000	0.0000	
	Economical Development	BCK-99 Loan to Students for Higher Studies in Foreign Countries	1991	82.0000	0.0000	10.3500	
5	OBC-23						
	Loans to Gujarat Thakore & Koli Development Corporation for Matching share in National Bakward Class Finance and Development Corporation	BCK-108C Loans to Gujarat Thakore and Koli Vikas Nigam (Loan for NBCFDC)	1997	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	
6	OBC-24						
	Loans to Gujarat Backward Class Development Corporation for matching share in National Bakward Class Finance and Development Corporation (Loan for NBCFDC)	BCK-113: Loans to Gujarat Backward Class Development Corporation and its matching share in National Backward Class Finance and Development Corporation	1997	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	
7	OBC-25						
	Loans to Gujarat Gopalak Development Corporation for Matching Share in National Bakward Class Finance and Development Corporation (Loan for NBCFDC)	BCK-297 Loan. to Gujarat Gopalak Devlopment Corporation for matching share in NBCFDC	2000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	

## (Proacive Discloser Information)

(Rs.In Carore)

01/05/2025

Sr. No	No.and Name of the scheme	Item/ Scheme	Year of starting the scheme	Outlay	Revise Eastimate	Expenditure
1	2	3	4	5		7
	Loan to various Corporation for Self employement and Educational Schemes	Loan to various Corporation for Self employement and Educational Schemes	2024	200.0000	0.0000	0.0000
	Loans to Gujarat Been Anamat Educationally and Economically Development Corporation	Loans to Gujarat Unreserved Educationally and Economically Development Corporation - 6225	2017	500.0000	0.0000	0.0000
8	OBC-26				0.0000	0.0000
	Construction of Government Hostel and	BCK-92: Construction of Hostel	1980		0.0000	
	Residential School including Maintenance & Repairing of Govrnment	BCK-93 : Construction of Residential Schools	1986	50.3700	0.0000	0.0000
	Building	BCK-95 : Maintenance of Govrnment Building	-		0.0000	
9	DNT-9					
	Share capital to Gujarat Nomadic & De notofied Tribe Development Corporation	BCK-357 : Share Capital	2015	1.0000	0.0000	0.0000
11	DNT-11					
	Loan to Nomedic & DeNotified TribeDev. Cor. for Matching share in National Backward Class Finance and Development Corporation.	Loan for NBCFDC	2015	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
12	MNT-12					
	Share capital to National Minority Finance & Development Corporation	BCK-293 : Share Capital	2000	0.0200	0.0000	0.0000
13	MNT-13					
	Share capital to Gujarat Minority Finance & Development Corporation	BCK-109 : Share Capital	2000	0.0100	0.0000	0.0000
14	MNT-14					
	Loan to Gujarat Minority Finance and Development Corporation for matching share in National Minorities Finance and Development Corporation	BCK-110 : Loan for NMFDC	2000	0.4500	0.0000	0.0000